328563

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type
Comerica Bank		112/06/2007	Banking Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TriTech Software Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	9860 Mesa Rim Road	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3285634	TRITECH	
Registration Number:	3285635	TRITECH SOFTWARE THAT SAVES LIVES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)509-4010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-509-4071

Email: sdipdocket@pillsburylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michelle L. Mehok, Esq.
Address Line 1: 12255 El Camino Real

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058377.0000007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle L. Mehok
Signature:	/michelle mehok/

900095632 REEL: 003690 FRAME: 0135

Date:	01/04/2008
Total Attachments: 3	
ource=Comerica Security Release_Page_1#page1.tif	
ource=Comerica Security Release_Page_2#page1.tif	
ource=Comerica Security Release_Page_3#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003690 FRAME: 0136

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ("Release") is made as of December <u>6</u>, 2007, by Comerica Bank ("Secured Party"), in favor of TriTech Software Systems, Inc. ("Company").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Company executed that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 28, 2006 ("Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Company granted a security interest to Secured Party in, among other things, certain intellectual property owned by Company;

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 1, 2006 at Reel/Frame: 3437/0376 for trademarks;

WHEREAS, Company has satisfied its obligations under the Security Agreement; and,

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to release all its rights in the collateral secured by the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and covered by the Security Agreement (the "Released Collateral"), and to reconvey any and all rights it may have in the Released Collateral to Company.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and value consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. All security interests granted pursuant to the Security Agreement are hereby released. Secured Party hereby reconveys to Company, without recourse or warranty, all Secured Party's right, title, claim and interest in and to the Released Collateral, all proceeds thereof, all rights corresponding thereto including but not limited to all renewals, and extensions thereof, and the recordings and applications therefor.
- 2. This Release may be executed in two counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all such counterparts shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

[remainder of this page left intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK Interest REEL: 003690 FRAME: 0137 Agreed to as of the date first written above:

(
By:
Name: Educad O Lowo
Title: SUA-WEADY DINNER

COMERICA BANK

TRITEC	H SOFTWARE SYSTEMS	, INC.
ву:	im	
Name:		-
Title:		

EXHIBIT A

REGISTRATION NO.	MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
3,285,634	TRITECH	78/705,582	September 1, 2005
3,285,635	TRITECH SOFTWARE THAT SAVES LIVES	78/705,596	September 1, 2005

600458616v1

TRADEMARKY Interest

RECORDED: 01/04/2008 REEL: 003690 FRAME: 0139